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EFFICIENCY PARAMETERS FOR PORTS


2648. SHRI JAYANT SINHA:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

प न, पोत प रवहन और जलमाग मं ी


(a) the details of efficiency parameters for major ports, including average turnaround time, berth productivity, crane productivity, year-wise since 2016;
(b) whether the Government has any targets for the improvement of the aforementioned parameters and if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether the Government has any schemes and policies to achieve the aforementioned targets and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Year wise details of the efficiency parameters of Major Ports since 2016 are given below:

Period
Average Total Turn

Around Time
 (In Hours)

Average Output Per Ship
Berthday (In Tonnes)

FY 16-17 82.31 14576
FY 17-18 64.43 15333
FY 18-19 59.51 16541
FY 19-20 56.13 16419
FY 20-21 55.99 15373
FY 21-22 52.87 16068
FY 22-23 52.43 17239


(b) & (c) Maritime India Vision 2030 envisioned by the Ministry, under which various targets have been fixed for improving the efficiency parameters of Major Ports. The government has given a strong push to port modernisation, mechanisation and digitalisation with a number of ease of doing business initiatives i.e. Direct Port Delivery
& Entry, Installation of Container Scanners, RFID based Gate-automation System, National Logistic Portal-Marine to improve the efficiency of the Major Ports.

*****

